
Japan Ship Exporters' Association Statistics for New Export Ship Orders

/ (FY )

OVERVIEW

In , Japan received export orders totaling G/T.

Vessel Type
container ships
handymax bulk carriers
panamax bulk carrier
post-panamax bulk carrier
capesize bulk carriers
VLCC
aframax tankers
chemical carrier

Schedule Date
FY 2019 %
FY 2020 %
FY 2021 %

Method of Payment
% in cash ( % in yen, % in a mixture of currencies and % in other foreign currencies).
% through trading firms.

Figures for FY ( to )

During the period between  and ( ), Japan received  export orders
totaling  G/T.  

Schedule Date
FY 2018 %
FY 2019 %
FY 2020 %
FY 2021 %

Method of Payment
% in cash ( % in yen, % in a mixture of currencies and % in other foreign currencies).
% through trading firms.

*See attached file for further details.

*These figures are official JSEA statistics and may be used as such.
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JSEA (December 2017)

No. G/T No. G/T No. G/T No. G/T No. G/T No. G/T No. G/T No. G/T
General Cargos 5 230,000 2 305,000 1 151,000 1 151,000 0 0 2 158,999 6 765,999 11 995,999
Bulk Carriers 63 2,834,650 51 2,056,070 20 612,400 16 593,950 22 890,300 11 529,100 120 4,681,820 144 5,891,720
Tankers 27 1,728,159 7 814,500 0 0 3 14,650 0 0 4 302,300 14 1,131,450 26 2,053,610
Combined Carriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 95 4,792,809 60 3,175,570 21 763,400 20 759,600 22 890,300 17 990,399 140 6,579,269 181 8,941,329
FY 2017 / FY2016 (%) * 23.8 311.7 275.4 402.1 713.4 294.5 338.1 ** 276.7
In CGT 2,002,825 1,312,292 375,991 368,326 401,797 410,261 2,868,667 3,823,101

Figures for shipbuilding orders of 500 G/T and over for export as steel vessels placed with JSEA members are covered.
*FY 2016/FY2015
**Calendar Year 2017

New Export Orders Placed in November 2017 (FY 2017)
Based on Fiscal Year

October 2017 November 2017 Apr 17 to Nov 17 Jan 17 to Nov 17Apr 16 to Mar 17 Apr  17 to July  17 August 2017 September 2017
Description



JSEA (December 2017)

No. G/T No. G/T No. G/T No. G/T No. G/T No. G/T No. G/T No. G/T
General Cargos 14 929,115 6 677,095 1 76,299 3 301,341 2 362,108 0 0 12 1,416,843 17 1,792,748
Bulk Carriers 223 8,589,607 60 2,190,264 11 425,262 12 330,572 11 407,996 8 296,253 102 3,650,347 188 6,898,645
Tankers 27 1,336,139 14 926,075 1 63,497 4 231,512 1 21,316 3 345,807 23 1,588,207 33 1,921,381
Combined Carriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Others 1 20,637 1 125,572 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 125,572 2 146,209

Total 265 10,875,498 81 3,919,006 13 565,058 19 863,425 14 791,420 11 642,060 138 6,780,969 240 10,758,983
FY 2017 / FY2016 (%) * 91.9 113.5 93.0 77.0 135.5 62.5 99.8 ** 93.1
In CGT 5,149,199 1,838,108 259,954 404,144 357,369 245,597 3,105,172 5,039,831

Deliveries of new shipbuilding orders of 500 G/T and over for export as steel vessels placed with JSEA members are covered.
*FY 2016/FY2015
**Calendar Year 2017

Description

Export Ships Delivered in November 2017 (FY 2017)
Based on Fiscal Year

October 2017 November 2017 Apr 17 to Nov 17 Jan 17 to Nov 17Apr 16 to Mar 17 Apr  17 to July  17 August 2017 September 2017



JSEA (December 2017)

No. G/T - (CGT)

28,635,827

(13,567,317)

6,579,269

(2,868,667)

△ 6,780,969

(△ 3,105,172)

△ 1,031,640

(△ 457,283)

27,402,487

(12,873,529)

Delivery schedule

4,813,068

(2,329,735)

10,777,860

(5,330,049)

9,372,359

(4,072,677)

2,049,600

(943,239)

389,600

(197,829)

FY 2017

FY 2018

C

Export Ship Orderbook

(As of the end of November 2017)

509
Orderbook

End of November 2017 (A+B+C+D)

△ 138

Adjustments D

A 528
Orderbook

End of March 2017 (FY 2016)

New Orders (April 17 to November 17) B 140

44

Delivered (April 17 to November 17)

over FY 2021 12

FY 2020

FY 2019

202

172
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