Japan Ship Exporters' Association Statistics for New Export Ship Orders

November / 2017 (FY 2017)



OVERVIEW

In November 2017, Japan received 17 export orders totaling 990,399 G/T.

Vessel Type

- 2 container ships
- 7 handymax bulk carriers
- 1 panamax bulk carrier
- 1 post-panamax bulk carrier
- 2 capesize bulk carriers
- 1 VLCC
- 2 aframax tankers
- 1 chemical carrier

Schedule Date

FY 2019	85.8 %
FY 2020	3.5 %
FY 2021	10.7 %

Method of Payment

100 % in cash (15.2 % in yen, 0.0 % in a mixture of currencies and 84.8 % in other foreign currencies). 21.9 % through trading firms.

Figures for FY 2017 (April, 2017 to November, 2017)

During the period between <u>April, 2017</u> and <u>November, 2017</u> (FY 2017), Japan received 140 export orders totaling 6,579,269 G/T.

Schedule Date

FY 2018	17.9 %
FY 2019	59.6 %
FY 2020	17.9 %
FY 2021	4.6 %

Method of Payment

100 % in cash (8.9 % in yen, 2.9 % in a mixture of currencies and 88.2 % in other foreign currencies). 24.6 % through trading firms.

^{*}See attached file for further details.

^{*}These figures are official JSEA statistics and may be used as such.

New Export Orders Placed in November 2017 (FY 2017) Based on Fiscal Year

JSEA (December 2017)

Description	Apr 1	Apr 16 to Mar 17 Apr 17 to July 17		August 2017		September 2017		October 2017		November 2017		Apr 17 to Nov 17		Jan 17 to Nov 17		
Description	No.	G/T	No.	G/T	No.	G/T	No.	G/T	No.	G/T	No.	G/T	No.	G/T	No.	G/T
General Cargos	5	230,000	2	305,000	1	151,000	1	151,000	0	0	2	158,999	6	765,999	11	995,999
Bulk Carriers	63	2,834,650	51	2,056,070	20	612,400	16	593,950	22	890,300	11	529,100	120	4,681,820	144	5,891,720
Tankers	27	1,728,159	7	814,500	0	0	3	14,650	0	0	4	302,300	14	1,131,450	26	2,053,610
Combined Carriers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Others	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	95	4,792,809	60	3,175,570	21	763,400	20	759,600	22	890,300	17	990,399	140	6,579,269	181	8,941,329
FY 2017 / FY2016 (%)		* 23.8		311.7		275.4		402.1		713.4		294.5		338.1		** 276.7
In CGT		2,002,825		1,312,292		375,991		368,326		401,797		410,261		2,868,667		3,823,101

Figures for shipbuilding orders of 500 G/T and over for export as steel vessels placed with JSEA members are covered.

^{*}FY 2016/FY2015

^{**}Calendar Year 2017

Export Ships Delivered in November 2017 (FY 2017) Based on Fiscal Year

JSEA (December 2017)

Description	Apr 1	16 to Mar 17	Apr	17 to July 17	Au	gust 2017	Sept	ember 2017	Oc	tober 2017	Nov	ember 2017	Apr 1	7 to Nov 17	Jan 1	7 to Nov 17
Description	No.	G/T	No.	G/T	No.	G/T	No.	G/T	No.	G/T	No.	G/T	No.	G/T	No.	G/T
General Cargos	14	929,115	6	677,095	1	76,299	3	301,341	2	362,108	0	0	12	1,416,843	17	1,792,748
Bulk Carriers	223	8,589,607	60	2,190,264	11	425,262	12	330,572	11	407,996	8	296,253	102	3,650,347	188	6,898,645
Tankers	27	1,336,139	14	926,075	1	63,497	4	231,512	1	21,316	3	345,807	23	1,588,207	33	1,921,381
Combined Carriers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Others	1	20,637	1	125,572	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	125,572	2	146,209
Total	265	10,875,498	81	3,919,006	13	565,058	19	863,425	14	791,420	11	642,060	138	6,780,969	240	10,758,983
FY 2017 / FY2016 (%)		* 91.9		113.5		93.0		77.0	·	135.5		62.5		99.8		** 93.1
In CGT		5,149,199		1,838,108		259,954		404,144	·	357,369		245,597		3,105,172		5,039,831

Deliveries of new shipbuilding orders of 500 G/T and over for export as steel vessels placed with JSEA members are covered.

^{*}FY 2016/FY2015

^{**}Calendar Year 2017

Export Ship Orderbook

(As of the end of November 2017)

JSEA (December 2017)

			No.	G/T - (CGT)				
Orderbook		A	520	28,635,827				
End of March 2017 (FY 2016)			528	(13,567,317)				
Navy Ondana (Amil 17 to November 17)	В	140	6,579,269				
New Orders (A	New Orders (April 17 to November 17)			(2,868,667)				
Dalissanad (Am	::1 17 to November 17)	С	Δ 138	Δ 6,780,969				
Denvered (Ap	Delivered (April 17 to November 17)			(\$\Delta\$ 3,105,172)				
		Ъ		Δ 1,031,640				
Adjustments		D		(\$\triangle 457,283)\$				
Orderbook			509	27,402,487				
End of Nove	End of November 2017 (A+B+C+D)			(12,873,529				
	Delivery schedule							
	FY 2017		<i>7</i> 9	4,813,068				
				(2,329,735)				
	FY 2018 FY 2019		202	10,777,860				
			202	(5,330,049)				
			172	9,372,359				
112017			1/2	(4,072,677)				
	FY 2020		44	2,049,600				
			44	(943,239)				
	over FY 2021		12	389,600				
	0ver 1 1 2021		12	(197,829				